## Prince Hall Grand Chapter Order of the Eastern Star and Rite of Adoption for the State of South Carolina and Jurisdiction

Sister Mary M. Ennis **Grand Worthy Matron** 



Brother Jermaine Nowlin, 33° **Grand Worthy Patron** 

Sister Ella McGee, Grand Conductress Souvenir Journal Committee Chairperson 1565 Glen Erin Drive Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 (843) 530-0531

Email: ellamcgee@aol.com

February 17, 2024

To: All Grand Chapter Officers and Members of Subordinate Chapters of Prince Hall Grand Chapter of the Order of the Eastern Star and Rite of Adoption for the State of South Carolina and Jurisdiction, The Most Worshipful Grand Master, Master Masons and Officers and Members of Concordant Bodies.

## **Greetings Sisters and Brothers:**

I am immeasurably honored to be appointed by Sister Mary M. Ennis, GWM as the Souvenir Journal Committee Chairperson. We are very excited about our upcoming 115th Annual Session of Prince Hall Grand Chapter. I sincerely thank each of you for your graciousness and loyal support during 2023. I trust that you will continue that same support or that you may see fit to increase your level of support while sending in your ads electronically to be included in the brochure for our Annual Grand Chapter Session to be held July 15-17, 2024.

**SOUVENIR BROCHURE**: You are encouraged to solicit ads from individuals and businesses in your community as well as honoring special family members or individuals (such as children, grandchildren, Masonic generation pictures, etc.) to be included in our journal. A copy of the ad contract with the cost of an ad is attached. Ads must be received electronically on or before April 28, 2024.

Make checks payable to PRINCE HALL GRAND CHAPTER OES and mail to:

Sister Ella McGee, GC 1565 Glen Erin Drive Mount Pleasant, SC 29464

Wishing you Blessings from God. "We've Come This Far by Faith: Uniting in Faith, Love, Peace and Unity"

Yours truly,

Ella McGee

Sister Ella McGee, Grand Conductress

Souvenir Journal Committee Chairperson

## **Prince Hall Grand Chapter Order of the Eastern Star**

and Rite of Adoption for the State of South Carolina and Jurisdiction

## **SOUVENIR JOURNAL AD CONTRACT**

This form may be duplicated.

DATE		DISTRICT No
CHAPTER'S NAME		CHAPTER No.
WORTHY MATRON		
NAME/ORGANIZATION or BUSINESS		
EMAIL		
<u>AD SIZE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	PICTURE INCLUDED (Y/N)
FULL PAGE	100.00	YESNO
HALF - PAGE	\$75.00	YESNO
ONE – FOURTH PAGE	\$45.00	NO PICTURE

Please send all ads via email to <u>ellamcgee@aol.com</u> or <u>Sandramjenkins@gmail.com</u>. Acceptable formats are pdf, jpeg, gif, png, jpg. Please do not mail any hard copies without prior approval. All receipts will be emailed.

MAKE CHECKS OR MONEY ORDERS PAYABLE TO: Prince Hall Grand Chapter OES and mail to:

Sister Ella McGee 1565 Glen Erin Drive Mount Pleasant, SC 29464

**DEADLINE: APRIL 28, 2024** 

For additional information you may contact:

Sister Ella McGee, Grand Conductress ~ Souvenir Journal Committee Chairperson at

ellamcgee@aol.com ~ 843-530-0531 or

Sister Sandra Jenkins, Past Grand Supervising Deputy at Sandramjenkins@gmail.com ~ 803-983-5970